PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that in conformity with the provisions of Section 28, paragraph 1.0.1 of the 
Cities and Towns Act (chapter C-19), the City of Dollard-des-Ormeaux has alienated the following property 
otherwise than by auction or public tender: 

Alienated property Date of alienation Buyers Price 

Lot SIX MILLION SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN (6 664 416) in 
the Quebec land registry, Montreal land district 

2025-11-27 
Martin Lemire 

AND 
Stéphanie Leduc 

$18,160.88 

Lot SIX MILLION SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-NINE (6 686 849) in the Quebec 
land registry, Montreal land district 

2025-11-27 
Angelo Bruni 

AND 
Tiziana Pulice 

$18,238.56 

Lot SIX MILLION SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE (6 686 851) in the Quebec 
land registry, Montreal land district 

2025-11-27 
Magued Bebawy 

AND 
Nada Mehanna 

$14,242.96 

Lot SIX MILLION SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY (6 686 850) in the Quebec 
land registry, Montreal land district 

2025-11-27 
Gurdeep Khinda 

AND 
Sona Khinda 

$18,23.56 

Lot SIX MILLION SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY (6 683 650) in the 
Quebec land registry, Montreal land district 

2025-11-27 
Brian Olson 

AND 
Samantha Proulx 

$58,884.45 

Lot SIX MILLION SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO 
(6 678 372) in the Quebec land registry, Montreal land district 

2025-11-27 
Sabin Lemieux 

AND 
Isabelle Richard 

$20,625.93 

IN DOLLARD-DES-ORMEAUX, ON DECEMBER 19, 2025. 

NANCY GAGNON, ASSISTANT CITY CLERK